HARVARD SPORTSMEN'S CLUB PO Box 114, Harvard, MA 01451

PERMISSION AGREEMENT FOR JUNIOR SHOOTERS.

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.

In consideration of the Harvard Sportsmen's Club of Harvard, Massachusetts, (hereinafter referred to as "Club") permitting my minor child (under 18 years of age), to engage in shooting or other activities on the grounds of said Club, I, on my own behalf, that of my minor child, and on behalf of my heirs, representatives, administrators and assigns hereby waive and release any and all claims, demands, causes of action, suits and rights I, my minor child, or anyone acting on my behalf, might have against the said Harvard Sportsmen's Club, their officers, board members, safety officers, Club members or other agents of said Club or entity for personal injury, including death, illness, emotional or medical condition, medical or other expense that my minor child may suffer or that my minor child may cause another to suffer, or loss or damage to my property or that of my minor child which I, my minor child or anyone claiming through me, may have against said Club, entity or individual, its officers, board members, safety officers, Club members, or other agents of said Club or entity, as a result, directly or indirectly, of my minor child taking part in or observing firearms shooting or other activities occurring on the grounds of said Club.

If for any reason my minor child brings action or legal process against the Club when he or she reaches majority, I will indemnify and hold the Club harmless in said action and furthermore will indemnify the Club for any cost or expense resulting from those actions.

I agree that, should an emergency arise and I am not present, agents of the Harvard Sportsmen's Club may summon whatever emergency medical help is deemed needed. I agree to pay any and all medical costs or expenses in that regard and to release, waive, discharge and hold harmless the Harvard Sportsmen's Club, officers, Board of Directors, employees, agents and executors from any liability or claim connected to such medical care.

I and my minor child acknowledge that we are responsible for complying with all applicable rules, regulations and practices of the Harvard Sportsmen's Club.

I understand that my minor child may not use a firearm of any type without adult supervision.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENT OF THIS PERMISSION AGREEMENT, ITS RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY. I AM AWARE THAT BY EXECUTING THIS AGREEMENT, I AM WAIVING CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS THAT I, MY MINOR CHILD, OR OUR HEIRS, NEXT OF KIN, EXECUTORS OR ADMINISTRATORS MAY HAVE AGAINST THE HARVARD SPORTSMEN'S CLUB.

I UNDERSTAND THAT MY SIGNATURE ON THIS FORM EXTENDS THIS JUNIOR PERMISSION AGREEMENT UNTIL MY MINOR CHILD BECOMES AN ADULT AT AGE 18.

Date:	Print Name:		
Signature (Parent or Legal Guardian):			
Are you currently a member of the Harvard Sportsmen's Club?		Circle one.	YES. or NO
Name of Minor Chi			date: